05-18-2001



Form PTO 1595 (Rav. 6-93) To the Honorable Commis	U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
documents or copy there 1017206	Please record the attached original
Name of conveying party(ies): GIDEON MARTIN REINIER WEISHUT DUCO ANNARDO DAVID DAS LUCAS JACOBUS FRANCISCUS GEURTS HERMAN JAN TER HORST ERIK GERARDUS HUBERTUS BASTIAANS	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION Internal Address: Street Address: 1251 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	City: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10020 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Terms	MAY 1 4 2001 x
Other	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together application, is A. Patent Application No.(s)	: with a new application, the execution date of the $\label{eq:B.Patent No.(s)} B. \text{Patent No.(s)}$
09/804,002 Additional numbers attached?	Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: Street Address: 580 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to Deposit Account
4910 00600527 141870 05864665 \\ 49107 0H	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, tany attached copy is a true copy of the original state. Laurie E. Gathman, Reg. No. 37,520 Name of Person Signing	the foregoing information is true and correct and what document. May 11, 2001 mature Date
Total number of pages includi	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

to U.S. Philips Corporat whose business address the application for a Un	ion (hereinafter "Assigned is 1251 Avenue of the Ar ited States Patent for the i	acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named as e") a corporation existing under the laws of mericas, New York, NY 10020-1104, its such mprovements in a -level menu" invented by us, which applica	the State of Delaware, cessors and assigns,
is Serial No. 09/80	us on	ch12.,2001	
continuations and exten issue all Patents on said covenant that I have full any facts known to me rexecute all divisional, co	sions thereof, and authorize improvements or resulting right so to do, and agreed respecting said improvement continuing and reissue app	atents which may be granted therefor, and all ze and request the Commissioner of Patents ag therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of that I will communicate to said Assignee or ents and testify in any legal proceeding, sign lications, make all rightful oaths and general gas and nominees, to obtain and enforce propages.	and Trademarks to the entire interest and its representatives all lawful papers, lly do everything
April 11, 2001 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Gideon Martin Reinier WEISHUT	, Assignor
Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Duco Annardo David DAS	, Assignor
	(sign name here)		, Assignor

Lucas Jacobus Franciscus GEURTS

(print name here)

Date

	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Herman Jan TER HORST	
	,		
	(sign name here)	•	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Erik Gerardus Hubertus BASTIAANS	

PATENT REEL: 011799 FRAME: 0506

Date

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign
to U.S. Philips Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware,
whose business address is 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020-1104, its successors and assigns,
the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a

"Method and apparatus for displaying a multi-level menu" invented by us, which application:					
is executed concurre	ently herewith				
was executed by me	e/us on				
		arch-12;-2001			
		filed,			
continuations and extensissue all Patents on said covenant that I have ful any facts known to me a execute all divisional, c	sions thereof, and authorical improvements or resulting light so to do, and agreem respecting said improvem ontinuing and reissue app	atents which may be granted therefor, and all a ze and request the Commissioner of Patents and therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the that I will communicate to said Assignee or intents and testify in any legal proceeding, sign a dications, make all rightful oaths and generally gns and nominees, to obtain and enforce property.	nd Trademarks to ne entire interest and ts representatives all lawful papers, y do everything		
	(sign name here)		, Assignor		
Date	(print name here)	Gideon Martin Reinier WEISHUT			
April 10, 2001	(sign name here)		, Assignor		
Date	(print name here)	Duco Annardo David DAS			
April 12, 2001	(sign name here)	Luces Josephus Franciscus CELIBTS	, Assignor		
Date	(print name here)	Lucas Jacobus Franciscus GEURTS			

April 18, 2001 (sign name here)

Date (print name here)

Herman Jan TER HORST

, Assignor

April 20, 2001 Date (sign name here)
(print name here)

Erik Gerardus Hubertus BASTIAANS , Assignor

PATENT REEL: 011799 FRAME: 0508